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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 3/27/2014 
GSM 850-Right Head Cheek Low CH128 
DUT: 2G feature phone; Type: T160d; Serial: N/A 
Communication System: Generic GSM; Communication System Band: GSM850; Frequency: 824.2 
MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 824.2 MHz; σ = 0.896 S/m; εr = 41.182; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3798; ConvF(9.16, 9.16, 9.16); Calibrated: 7/26/2013;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1245; Calibrated: 7/25/2013  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.5(1059);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.8 (7028)  

 
GSM850/Right Head Cheek Low CH128/Area Scan (7x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.534 W/kg 
 
GSM850/Right Head Cheek Low CH128/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 20.689 V/m; Power Drift = 0.20 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.638 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.483 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.348 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.573 W/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 3/27/2014 
GSM 850-Right Head Tilted Low CH128 
DUT: 2G feature phone; Type: T160d; Serial: N/A 
Communication System: Generic GSM; Communication System Band: GSM850; Frequency: 824.2 
MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 824.2 MHz; σ = 0.896 S/m; εr = 41.182; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3798; ConvF(9.16, 9.16, 9.16); Calibrated: 7/26/2013;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1245; Calibrated: 7/25/2013  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.5(1059);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.8 (7028)  

 
GSM850/Right Head Tilted Low CH128/Area Scan (7x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.327 W/kg 
 
GSM850/Right Head Tilted Low CH128/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 18.153 V/m; Power Drift = 0.06 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.400 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.297 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.210 W/kg 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.356 W/kg 

 
 



Compliance Certification Services Inc. 
Report No: C140325S01-SF FCC ID: 2ABV9-T160D Date of Issue :March 31, 2014 

    
                                                                     

Page 4 of 19 

Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 3/27/2014 
GSM 850-Left Head Cheek Low CH128 
DUT: 2G feature phone; Type: T160d; Serial: N/A 
Communication System: Generic GSM; Communication System Band: GSM850; Frequency: 824.2 
MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 824.2 MHz; σ = 0.896 S/m; εr = 41.182; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3798; ConvF(9.16, 9.16, 9.16); Calibrated: 7/26/2013;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1245; Calibrated: 7/25/2013  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.5(1059);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.8 (7028)  

 
GSM850/Left Head Cheek Low CH128/Area Scan (7x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.579 W/kg 
 
GSM850/Left Head Cheek Low CH128/Zoom Scan (6x6x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 19.447 V/m; Power Drift = 0.07 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.700 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.494 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.351 W/kg 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.595 W/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 3/27/2014 
GSM 850-Left Head Tilted Low CH128 
DUT: 2G feature phone; Type: T160d; Serial: N/A 
Communication System: Generic GSM; Communication System Band: GSM850; Frequency: 824.2 
MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 824.2 MHz; σ = 0.896 S/m; εr = 41.182; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3798; ConvF(9.16, 9.16, 9.16); Calibrated: 7/26/2013;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1245; Calibrated: 7/25/2013  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.5(1059);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.8 (7028)  

 
GSM850/Left Head Tilted Low CH128/Area Scan (7x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.343 W/kg 
 
GSM850/Left Head Tilted Low CH128/Zoom Scan (5x6x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 16.611 V/m; Power Drift = 0.17 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.433 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.304 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.210 W/kg 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.372 W/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 3/27/2014 
PCS 1900-Right Head Cheek Middle CH661 
DUT: 2G feature phone; Type: T160d; Serial: N/A 
Communication System: Generic GSM; Communication System Band: PCS1900; Frequency: 1880 
MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.406 S/m; εr = 38.518; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3798; ConvF(7.73, 7.73, 7.73); Calibrated: 7/26/2013;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1245; Calibrated: 7/25/2013  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.5(1059);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.8 (7028)  

 
PCS1900/Right Head Cheek Middle CH661/Area Scan (7x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.613 W/kg 
 
PCS1900/Right Head Cheek Middle CH661/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 19.124 V/m; Power Drift = 0.16 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.933 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.437 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.213 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.668 W/kg 

 
 



Compliance Certification Services Inc. 
Report No: C140325S01-SF FCC ID: 2ABV9-T160D Date of Issue :March 31, 2014 

    
                                                                     

Page 8 of 19 

Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 3/27/2014 
PCS 1900-Right Head Tilted Middle CH661 
DUT: 2G feature phone; Type: T160d; Serial: N/A 
Communication System: Generic GSM; Communication System Band: PCS1900; Frequency: 1880 
MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.406 S/m; εr = 38.518; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3798; ConvF(7.73, 7.73, 7.73); Calibrated: 7/26/2013;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1245; Calibrated: 7/25/2013  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.5(1059);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.8 (7028)  

 
PCS1900/Right Head Tilted Middle CH661/Area Scan (7x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.654 W/kg 
 
PCS1900/Right Head Tilted Middle CH661/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 17.067 V/m; Power Drift = 0.12 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.941 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.441 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.214 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.678 W/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 3/27/2014 
PCS 1900-Left Head Cheek Middle CH661 
DUT: 2G feature phone; Type: T160d; Serial: N/A 
Communication System: Generic GSM; Communication System Band: PCS1900; Frequency: 1880 
MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.406 S/m; εr = 38.518; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3798; ConvF(7.73, 7.73, 7.73); Calibrated: 7/26/2013;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1245; Calibrated: 7/25/2013  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.5(1059);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.8 (7028)  

 
PCS1900/Left Head Cheek Middle CH661/Area Scan (7x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.640 W/kg 
 
PCS1900/Left Head Cheek Middle CH661/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 16.610 V/m; Power Drift = -0.07 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.06 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.496 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.246 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.747 W/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 3/27/2014 
PCS 1900-Left Head Tilted Middle CH661 
DUT: 2G feature phone; Type: T160d; Serial: N/A 
Communication System: Generic GSM; Communication System Band: PCS1900; Frequency: 1880 
MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.406 S/m; εr = 38.518; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3798; ConvF(7.73, 7.73, 7.73); Calibrated: 7/26/2013;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1245; Calibrated: 7/25/2013  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.5(1059);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.8 (7028)  

 
PCS1900/Left Head Tilted Middle CH661/Area Scan (7x9x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.716 W/kg 
 
PCS1900/Left Head Tilted Middle CH661/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 15.544 V/m; Power Drift = 0.19 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.15 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.545 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.265 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.802 W/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 3/27/2014 
GPRS 850-Body Front High CH251 
DUT: 2G feature phone; Type: T160d; Serial: N/A 
Communication System: Generic GSM; Communication System Band: GSM850; Frequency: 848.8 
MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:2.0797 
Medium parameters used: f = 849 MHz; σ = 0.968 S/m; εr = 52.759; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3798; ConvF(9.27, 9.27, 9.27); Calibrated: 7/26/2013;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1245; Calibrated: 7/25/2013  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.5(1059);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.8 (7028)  

 
GPRS 850/GPRS850 Body Front High CH251/Area Scan (10x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.408 W/kg 
 
GPRS 850/GPRS850 Body Front High CH251/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: 
dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 21.339 V/m; Power Drift = -0.16 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.462 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.346 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.250 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.412 W/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 3/27/2014 
GPRS 850-Body Rear High CH251 
DUT: 2G feature phone; Type: T160d; Serial: N/A 
Communication System: Generic GSM; Communication System Band: GSM850; Frequency: 848.8 
MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:2.0797 
Medium parameters used: f = 849 MHz; σ = 0.968 S/m; εr = 52.759; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3798; ConvF(9.27, 9.27, 9.27); Calibrated: 7/26/2013;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1245; Calibrated: 7/25/2013  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.5(1059);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.8 (7028)  

 
GPRS 850/GPRS850 Body Rear High CH251/Area Scan (10x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.617 W/kg 
 
GPRS 850/GPRS850 Body Rear High CH251/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: 
dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 25.089 V/m; Power Drift = 0.09 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.724 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.531 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.378 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.637 W/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 3/27/2014 
GSM 850-Body Rear Low CH128 
DUT: 2G feature phone; Type: T160d; Serial: N/A 
Communication System: Generic GSM; Communication System Band: GSM850; Frequency: 824.2 
MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 824.2 MHz; σ = 0.943 S/m; εr = 53.006; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3798; ConvF(9.27, 9.27, 9.27); Calibrated: 7/26/2013;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1245; Calibrated: 7/25/2013  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.5(1059);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.8 (7028)  

 
GSM 850/GSM850 Body Rear Low CH128/Area Scan (10x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.412 W/kg 
 
GSM 850/GSM850 Body Rear Low CH128/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 21.356 V/m; Power Drift = -0.04 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.485 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.359 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.256 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.429 W/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 3/27/2014 
GPRS 1900-Body Front Middle CH661 
DUT: 2G feature phone; Type: T160d; Serial: N/A 
Communication System: Generic GPRS; Communication System Band: GPRS1900; Frequency: 1880 
MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.561 S/m; εr = 53.6; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3798; ConvF(7.32, 7.32, 7.32); Calibrated: 7/26/2013;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1245; Calibrated: 7/25/2013  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.5(1059);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.8 (7028)  

 
GPRS 1900/Body Front Middle CH661/Area Scan (10x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.200 W/kg 
 
GPRS 1900/Body Front Middle CH661/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 5.142 V/m; Power Drift = -0.04 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.286 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.142 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.074 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.208 W/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 3/27/2014 
GPRS 1900-Body Rear Middle CH661 
DUT: 2G feature phone; Type: T160d; Serial: N/A 
Communication System: Generic GPRS; Communication System Band: GPRS1900; Frequency: 1880 
MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.561 S/m; εr = 53.6; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3798; ConvF(7.32, 7.32, 7.32); Calibrated: 7/26/2013;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1245; Calibrated: 7/25/2013  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.5(1059);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.8 (7028)  

 
GPRS 1900/Body Rear Middle CH661/Area Scan (8x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.725 W/kg 
 
GPRS 1900/Body Rear Middle CH661/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 5.851 V/m; Power Drift = 0.17 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.23 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.576 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.273 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.867 W/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 3/27/2014 
PCS 1900-Body Rear Middle CH661 
DUT: 2G feature phone; Type: T160d; Serial: N/A 
Communication System: Generic GSM; Communication System Band: PCS1900; Frequency: 1880 
MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.561 S/m; εr = 53.6; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3798; ConvF(7.32, 7.32, 7.32); Calibrated: 7/26/2013;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1245; Calibrated: 7/25/2013  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.5(1059);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.8 (7028)  

 
PCS 1900/Body Rear Middle CH661/Area Scan (10x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.450 W/kg 
 
PCS 1900/Body Rear Middle CH661/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 3.501 V/m; Power Drift = 0.11 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.697 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.347 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.171 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.506 W/kg 

 
 


